LP3982
Micropower, Ultra Low-Dropout, Low-Noise, 300mA
CMOS Regulator
General Description
The LP3982 low-dropout (LDO) CMOS linear regulator is
available in 1.8V, 2.5V, 2.77V, 2.82V, 3.0V, 3.3V, and adjust-
able versions. They deliver 300mA of output current. Pack-
aged in an 8-Pin MSOP, the LP3982 is pin and package

Top View
Note: The SET pin is internally disconnected for the fixed versions.
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
8-Pin MSOP LP3982IMM-ADJ
LEVB
1k Units Tape and Reel MUA08A
LP3982IMMX-ADJ 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP3982IMM-1.8
LENB
1k Units Tape and Reel
LP3982IMMX-1.8 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP3982IMM-2.5
LEPB
1k Units Tape and Reel
LP3982IMMX-2.5 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP3982IMM-2.77
LERB
1k Units Tape and Reel
LP3982IMMX-2.77 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP3982IMM-2.82
LESB
1k Units Tape and Reel
LP3982IMMX-2.82 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP3982IMM-3.0
LETB
1k Units Tape and Reel
LP3982IMMX-3.0 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP3982IMM-3.3
LEUB
1k Units Tape and Reel
LP3982IMMX-3.3 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
8-Pin LLP LP3982ILD-1.8
LNB
1k Units Tape and Reel LDA08C
LP3982ILDX-1.8 4.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP3982ILD-2.5
LPB
1k Units Tape and Reel
LP3982ILDX-2.5 4.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP3982ILD-2.77
LRB
1k Units Tape and Reel
LP3982ILDX-2.77 4.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP3982ILD-2.82
LSB
1k Units Tape and Reel
LP3982ILDX-2.82 4.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP3982ILD-3.0
LTB
1k Units Tape and Reel
LP3982ILDX-3.0 4.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP3982ILD-3.3
LUB
1k Units Tape and Reel
LP3982ILDX-3.3 4.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP3982ILD-AJD
LVB
1k Units Tape and Reel
LP3982ILDX-ADJ 4.5k Units Tape and Reel
LP
39
82
www.national.com 10